



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 546/2022 & CM APPL. 47651/2022 & CM APPL. 47654/2022
ISLAMUDDIN & ANR. Appellants

Through: Appearance not given

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS. Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.11.2022**

CM APPL. 47652/2022

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 47653/2022 & CM APPL. 47655/2022

By way of these applications, the appellants pray for condonation of delay in refilling the instant appeal.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.

List on 17th February, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

gs/ms