



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 546/2022, CM APPL. 47651/2022, 47653/2022, 47654/2022 & 47655/2022

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate.

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

18.05.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Notice could not be issued for want of process fee.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 18, 2023

kd