



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 546/2022 & CM APPL. 47651/2022**

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR. Appellants

Through: Ms. Neha Sehrawat, Advocate

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sagar Tanwar and Ms. Rinki,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.02.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submitted that the appellant no. 2 has expired and prayed for three weeks' time to file the application for substitution of legal heirs of appellant no. 2. Let the same be filed within three weeks as prayed.

List on 16th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any