



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 546/2022**

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Shoaib Khan, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **30.05.2024**

CM APPL. 33884/2024 (Stay)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of applicants/appellants seeking the following relief:-

" It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed to this Hon'ble Court may kindly allow the Present application to fix an early date for adjudication and to decide an application, having CM. APPL No. 47651 of 2022 under Section 151 CPC for stay the operation of impugned Order dated- 20.01.2020, passed by Shri Arun Sukhija: ADJ: Central: Tis Hazari Court Delhi and Execution proceedings pending before the Concerned Court in the interest of justice."

2. Heard.

3. On filing PF within a week, issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents through all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable before the Vacation Bench on 10th June, 2024. The proof of



service shall also be filed before the next date of hearing

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2024
dy/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)