



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 546/2022

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Saurabh Jain, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka, Advocate for R-1
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.06.2024

CM APPL. 33884/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 submits that the execution proceeding bearing No. 711/2022 is pending before the learned Trial Court for 27.08.2024.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 04.07.2024.

**AMIT SHARMA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 10, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any