



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 546/2022, CM APPL. 47651/2022 & 17379/2024

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Shouib Khan, Advocate.

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka, Mr. Deepak Diwan
and Ms. Jayati Jaidka, Advocates for
R-1.
Mr. Muddassir Daiyyam, Advocate
for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

1. Registry is once again directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court on an urgent basis.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellants request for some more time to place on record the orders which he seeks to rely on.
3. List before the concerned Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 28.08.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 16, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)