



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 546/2022 , CM APPL. 47651/2022 & 17379/2024
ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. Abdullha Shahid Mr. Shouib
Khan, Advs. for appellant no. 1
& 2 &.

versus
AKILA BEGUM & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Diwan proxy for R-1
(9211486940)
Mr. Muddassir D., Adv. For R-2
to 3a to 3f, M-9818712378

CORAM: REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

**CM APPL.17379/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by the applicant
for his substitution as sole LR of Appellant No.2)**

1. Respondent no. 3a to 3f have been served.
2. Service is complete.
3. Reply be filed by the non-applicants within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 28.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 28, 2024/DA