



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 546/2022**
ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shouib Khan, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka, Advocate for R-1
(through vc) with Md. Muzzamil,
S/o R-1 in person
Mr. Muddassir Daiyyan, Advocate
for R-2 to 3(a to f)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.11.2024**

**CM APPL.17379/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by the
applicant for his substitution as sole LR of Appellant No.2)**

1. Trail Court Record has been added.
2. Reply be filed within six weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 30.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

vk