



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 546/2022

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.Appellant

Through: Mr. Parul Garg, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

AKILA BEGUM & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka & Ms. Aakriti
Maheshwari, Advocates for R-1
(9811610307)

Mr. Muddassir Daiyyan, Advocate
for R-2 to 3(a to f) 9818712378
(through vc)

muddassir.daiyyan@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

**CM APPL.17379/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by the
applicant for his substitution as sole LR of Appellant No.2)
& CM APPL.38576/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC)**

1. Respondent Nos.4(a to h) still to be served.
2. One last opportunity is granted to appellant to take steps for service upon the unserved respondents.
3. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.4(a to h) through Ministry of External Affairs (as per prescribed procedure), returnable on 30.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026/vk